the purpose of providing funds to local governments in order to facilitate the ongoing recovery 

from the COVID-19 pandemic; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the ARPA, Islamorada, Village of Islands (the "Village") is a Non­

Entitlement Unit ("NEU") of local government eligible to receive funding in the amount of Three 

Million One Hundred Sixty-three Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-three and no/100 Dollars 

($3,163,893.00) in two tranches through the Florida Department of Emergency Management 

("FDEM"); 

WHEREAS, in order to be eligible for ARPA funding, the Village is required to digitally 

execute an American Rescue Plan Act Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Fund Agreement with the